Employees shall be offered dependent coverage health 6 

insurance benefits on the same terms and conditions as provided to the Employer’s 7 

non-bargaining unit employees. 8 

9 

ARTICLE 15 1 

SICK LEAVE 2 

3 

15.1 Employees shall accumulate sick leave hours at the rate of one hundred five 4 

percent (105%) of the rate of accumulation of the Town’s non-sworn 5 

personnel. 6 

7 

15.2 Sick leave begins to accumulate on the date of employment and shall 8 

accumulate up to a maximum of 240 hours. 9 

10 

a. Upon retirement, employees eligible for payment of sick leave will be 11

[...]

15.3 Bargaining unit members using one (1) sick day or less in a twelve (12) 25 

month fiscal year, will be credited with one (1) day of vacation leave. 26 

ARTICLE 16 1 

HOLIDAYS 2 

3 

16.1 Employees shall accumulate holiday hours at the rate of one hundred five 4 

percent (105%) of the rate of accumulation of the Town’s non-sworn 5 

personnel. 6 

7 

16.2 Employees who work on an observed holiday shall receive 8.4 hours holiday 8 

pay and shall receive one and one half (1½) times their regular rate for all 9 

hours worked.